TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM318979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patachou, Inc.		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Public Greens By Patachou, LLC		09/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
Patachou Foundation, Inc.		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patachou IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4923 N. College Avenue, Suite 25	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2820711	CAFE PATACHOU			
Registration Number:	2842288	PATACHOU			
Registration Number:	3588298	PATACHOU ON THE FLY			
Registration Number:	3588311	PATACHOU ON THE PARK			
Registration Number:	3730643	PATACHOU PROVISIONS			
Registration Number:	3392895	PETITE CHOU			
Registration Number:	3801222	COUNTER CULTURE BY PATACHOU			
Serial Number:	85937906	URBAN KITCHEN WITH A MISSION			
Registration Number:	4540139	KITCHENS WITH A MISSION			
Serial Number:	85622955	TABLE OF CONTENT			
Registration Number:	4518016	TRAIL MIX			
Registration Number:	4529816	HONEST FRESH FARE			
Registration Number:	4514901	TRAIL MIX HONEST FRESH FARE BY PATACHOU			
Registration Number:	4560591	PUBLIC GREENS			
Serial Number:	85216307	PUBLIC GREENS A GREEN(S) INSPIRED SALAD			
Serial Number:	85393692	CHOOSE YOUR CHAR			
Registration Number:	4588569	RADICALLY DIFFERENT. RADICALLY BETTER.			
		TRADEMARK			

900303118 REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0524

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86202370	PETITE CHOU BISTRO AND CHAMPAGNE BAR		
Serial Number:	86202383	PUBLIC GREENS FEEDING THE PATACHOU FOUND		
Serial Number:	85393689	BUILD YOUR BLISS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12586-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATACHOU#page1.tif source=PATACHOU#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Patachou, Inc., Public Greens By Patachou, LLC and Patachou Foundation, Inc. to Patachou IP Holdings, LLC

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Patachou, Inc., Public Greens By Patachou, LLC and Patachou Foundation, Inc. (ASSIGNORS), hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer to **Patachou IP Holdings, LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company with an address of 4923 N. College Avenue, Suite 25, Indianapolis, Indiana 46205 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed below as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Marks will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE is a successor to ASSIGNORS' business, or portion of the business to which each mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

Martha Sanders Hoover, President/Principal of Patachou, Inc., Public Greens By Patachou, LLC and Patachou Foundation, Inc.

Date: September 29, 2014

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SER. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	ASSIGNOR
Patachon	76421741	06/17/2002	03/09/2004	2820711	Patachou, Inc.
PATACHOU	76421742	06/17/2002	05/18/2004	2842288	Patachou, Inc.
PATACHOU ON THE FLY	77314549	10/26/2007	03/10/2009	3588298	Patachou, Inc.
PATACHOU ON THE PARK	77316449	10/29/2007	03/10/2009	3588311	Patachou, Inc.
PATACHOU PROVISIONS	77619631	11/21/2008	12/29/2009	3730643	Patachou, Inc.
PETITE CHOU	78613982	04/21/2005	03/04/2008	3392895	Patachou, Inc.
COUNTER CULTURE BY PATACHOU	78823119	02/24/2006	06/08/2010	3801222	Patachou, Inc.
URBAN KITCHEN WITH A MISSION	85937906	05/21/2013	N/A	N/A	Public Greens By Patachou, LLC

TRADEMARKage 1 of 2
REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0526

KITCHENS WITH A MISSION	85937895	05/21/2013	05/27/2014	4540139	Patachou
					Foundation,
					Inc.
TABLE OF CONTENT	85622955	05/11/2012			Patachou,
					Inc.
TRAIL MIX	85090101	07/21/2010	04/22/2014	4518016	L
					Inc.
HONEST FRESH FARE	85090103	07/21/2010	05/13/2014	4529816	L
	05001061	07/02/2010	04/15/2014	4514001	Inc.
TRAIL	82091861	07/23/2010	04/15/2014	4514901 	1 ′
HONEST/FRESH/FARE BY PATACHOU					Inc.
PUBLIC GREENS	85214186	01/10/2011	07/01/2014	4560591	Patachou.
	05211100	1,10,2011	7,01/2011		Inc.
	85216307	01/12/2011	N/A	N/A	Patachou,
PUBLIC 漢語号源出					Inc.
PUBLIC REPORTED TO THE					
His matter control matter in August Marie San					
BUILD YOUR BLISS	85393689	08/09/2011	N/A	N/A	Patachou,
					Inc.
CHOOSE YOUR CHAR	85393692	08/09/2011	05/27/2014	4538153	1 ′
DADICALLY DIFFERENCE	06171246	01/01/0014	00/10/0014	4500560	Inc.
RADICALLY DIFFERENT.	86171346	01/21/2014 	08/19/2014	4588569 	1
RADICALLY BETTER.	96202270	02/24/2014	N/A	N/A	Inc.
	86202370	02/24/2014	N/A	N/A	Patachou, Inc.
					IIIC.
PETITE CHOU					
BISTRO TO CHAMPAGNE BAR					
	06202292	02/24/2014	N/A	N/A	Detachou
	00202383	10 <i>212412</i> 014 	· N/A	1N/A	Patachou, Inc.
					inc.
PUBLIC NEW PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT					
FEEDWARD BEES					
OKEEINO 5238					
				l	

RECORDED: 10/03/2014

TRADEMARKage 2 of 2 REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0527